Preapplications Received 11/1/2014 to4/30/2015

Received Number

11/3/2014

11/4/2014

11/6/2014

11/6/2014

11/10/2014

11/13/2014

11/18/2014

11/19/2014

11/20/2014

12/16/2014

12/19/2014

12/30/2014

1/12/2015

1/14/2015

1/20/2015

1/20/2015

A

A

2014-0102

2014-0105

2014-0103

2014-0104

2014-0107

2014-0106

2014-0108

2014-0109

2014-0110

2014-0111

2014-0112

2014-0113

2015-0001

2015-0002

2015-0003

2015-0004

EPS Applicant

33

19

30

23

16

29

57

33

16

36

29

36

23

Hayes, Sandy

Boyea, Edward & Sharon

Bird, Richard
Essex County IDA

Vermont Natural Gas & International
Paper Co.

Bird, Michael

Foss, Christopher

Beaty, James

Williams, Thomas
Mosher, Walter

Church of Latter Day Saints
Open Space Institute

Lamb, Joseph

59, 36 Adams, Thomas

36

57

Cooley, Joan

Walters, Wally

Town Land Use Status

Brighton

North Elba

Long Lake
Moriah

Ticonderoga
Clifton

Edinburg

Ticonderoga

Harrietstown
Edinburg

North Elba
Indian Lake

North Elba

Hopkinton
Ohio

Jay

RM

LI

RU

MIU

U

MI

MI

HA

HA

HA

RM

HA

RU

RU

3

1

Notes (Project)
Four-lot subdivision of existing farmlands.
On-site wastewater treatment system within 100 feet of wetlands; and possibly within 100

feet of stream.
Two-lot subdivision to create a 2 acre lot in RU for construction of one new SFD.

Install solar field to provide power to businesses within Moriah Business Park.

Installation of a natural gas pipeline within Lake Champlain and on lands of International
Paper; Minor wetland impacts possible.

Requesting a variance from the shoreline setback requirements for expansion of a single
family dwelling.

Three-lot subdivision

Proposal to construct commercial use hotel to be located within 50 ft. of MHWM of
LaChute River, and will exceed 40' in height. Both Class A Regional Project and
Variance.

Installation of an on-site wastewater treatment system within 100 feet of wetlands.
Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
Expand an existing church structure, including raising the roof and installing a steeple that

will extend to a total height of 70 feet.

Proposed new dock in wetlands, resolution of E2014-0174 requires removal of unlawful
dock in same location.

21-lot subdivision . Seven lots are jurisdictional: Lots13, 14, 15 and 16 are Hamlet and
jurisdicational due to wetlands. Lots 19, 20 & 21 are Low Intensity and within 1/8 mile of a
Wild Forest CEA.

Three-lot subdivision creating >4 lots post-1973.
Two-lot subdivision within 150 feet of a state highway

Amend P1995-238 (Condition 7) to allow vegetative clearing within 100 feet of the road for
construction of a new storage building.

Status Code Key: 0 referred to enforcement, 5 clock extension, 1 app. received or additional information received, 6, comm. public hearing, 2 additional information
requested, 7 hearing record received or closed, 3 complete application, 8 decision issued, 4 decision to proceed to public Hearing, 9 project inactive

Schedule Code key: 1 minor project, 2 major project, 3 variance, 4 state project, 5, permit amendment, 6 general permi
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Received Number

2/3/2015

2/3/2015

2/6/2015

2/9/2015

2/9/2015

2/11/2015

2/18/2015

2/19/2015

2/20/2015

2/26/2015

2/26/2015

3/3/2015

3/4/2015

3/10/2015

3/12/2015

3/12/2015

3/19/2015

3/20/2015

A 2015-0005

A 2015-0006

A 2015-0009

A 2015-0007

\ 2015-0007

A 2015-0008

A 2015-0010

A 2015-0012

A 2015-0011

A 2015-0013

A 2015-0014

A 2015-0015

A 2015-0017

A 2015-0016

A 2015-0018

A 2015-0019

A 2015-0020

A 2015-0021
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EPS Applicant

31

33

31

29

29

57

32

59

16

30

16

58

34

28

Whiteface Club and Resort

Porter, Adam

Richards, Sandra
Carkner, Jeff & Sharon
Carkner, Jeff & Sharon

Weightman, Stephen T. & Michele L.

NYCO
Markwalter, John

Moriah Hydro Corp-Wendy Jo Carey,
PE., Albany Eng.

Raymond, MJ

Adirondack Park Invasive Plant
Program (APIPP)

Niles & Bracy, PLLC by John F. Niles
Esq.

Molpus Timberlands Management,
LLC

Town of Chesterfield

57, 31 Hatch, Nathaniel and Shelley

36

33

59

Barrows, Berdet

Moody, Susan J.

LaBrake, Art

Town

North Elba

Ticonderoga

Jay

Webb

Bellmont

Lewis

Santa Clara

St. Armand

North Hudson

Piercefield
Chesterfield
Ohio

Ohio

Harrietstown

Hadley

Land Use Status

MIU 2
RU 1
LI 3
Mi 2
2
Mi 2
WD
LI 10
Moriah
RU 1
TC 1

Saranac RU

RM 1
RM 1

3
RU 3
HA 1
RU 1

Notes (Project)

Amend Master Plan authorized by Priro Permit and build new multiple family dwellings

"Glamping" facility outside Ticonderoga.

Requesting a variance to construct an accessory garage within 150' of recreational river.

Permit for a temporary two-lot suvdivision to allow an existing dwelling to remain while
constructing the proposed dwelling. Now modified for compliance letter.

Permit for a temporary two-lot subdivision to allow an existing dwelling to remain while
constructing the proposed dwelling.

Construction of replacement single family dwelling within the shoreline setback zone for
structures. The new dwelling would be approximately 17 feet taller than the existing
dwelling.

Drilling pad and access for Lot 8 exploration.
Applicant seeks access to Hoel Pond through a vacant lot.

1 The Agency will advise FERC and the applicant if there are any environmental concerns
that should be addressed during FERC licensing process.

New commercial use - expanding business beyond Mom & Pop

Creation of boat washing stations at 8 locations. Jurisdiction has not yet ben
determined-need specific sites and details provided before a final jurisdictional
determination can be made.

1 Proposal to subdivide Lot 22.1, creating a 36 acre lot and a 13 acre lot (creating the Sth
lot). Potential buyer for 36 acre portion wishes to construct modular home.

3-400 acre overstory removal
Control of aquatic vegetation in Butternut Pond.

Proposal for campground to allow 4 campsites with canvas tents or camper trailers for rent
as vacation rentals during Spring, Summer and Fall.

Subdivision into sites creating greater than 4 post 1973 lots. To convert existing 464 sq. ft.
barn constructed 2012 into single family dwelling on 25 acre parcel.

New 5,000 sq. ft. commercial use structure greater than 40 ft. in height previously
authorized by P2007-92R which has expired. Variances previously authorized have not
expired.

Subdivision into sites creating greater than 5 post-1973 Rural Use single family dwellings.
Reviewing 3 single family dwellings sits; 2 After the fact and 1 proposed.
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Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)

3/23/2015 A 2015-0022 29 Paddock/Deer River Campsites, Inc. Duane RU 1 Three-lot subdivision creating a sub-standard size shoreline lot. Two boundary line
adjustments. Also lots 229-1-16.2 and 16.9.
3/25/2015 A 2015-0023 28 Bay Pond Condominiums Santa Clara uw 1 Rotenone the pond for purposes of restocking with a native strain of Brook Trout.
3/30/2015 A 2015-0024 59 Callahan, Drew Fort Ann RM 1 Construction of a single family dwelling with an on-site wastewater treatment system in
Resource Management. Possibly a two lot subdivision into sites.
4/2/2015 A 2015-0025 16, 19 NYS Div. of Homeland Sec. & Em. 1 Seven sites proposed for installation of meteorological monitoring stations "Mesonet
Sves./SUNY RF sites". 814 project - new land use & development by a state agency.
4/6/2015 A 2015-0026 29 Carpenter, Mark Ticonderoga LI 1 3000 square foot commercial use structure to be used for weddings and other events.
4/8/2015 A 2015-0027 33 MacElroy, Dennis Fort Ann RU 1 Commercial use excavating business, involving construction of a new 6000+ sq ft
commercial building and use of an existing building.
4/9/2015 A 2015-0028 31 Coffin, Linda Lewis LI 1 9-lot subdivision, creating LIU lots smaller than 2.75+ acres.
4/9/2015 A 2015-0030 58 Smith, Amy Keene LI 1 Single family dwelling proposed on "gifted" lot. Lot in question is substandard, 0.60+
acres in LIU and 1.36+ acres in RU. See notes.
4/15/2015 A 2015-0031 59 Frettoloso, Rosalie & Paul Chester LI 1 Subdivision in wetlands.
4/16/2015 A 2015-0029 58 Bell, Steven Black Brook RU 1 Construction of a single family dwelling on a substandard size lot created by a recent
subdivision.
4/17/2015 A 2015-0032 33 Zeleckas, Jean Ticonderoga Ml 2 Proposal involves construction of a single family dwelling on a lot previously designated as
a non-building accessory-use lot.
4/20/2015 A 2015-0033 58 Shortell, James & Cynthia Franklin LI 1 Construction of a larger garage on his property.
4/23/2015 A 2015-0034 34 The Forestland Group Lyonsdale RM 1 Jurisdictional timber harvest. Overstory removal on 60+ acres. Jack Santamour of
Landvest is the authorized representative.
4/28/2015 A 2015-0035 60, 35 Merrihew, Matthew Tupper Lake Ml 1 Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.
4/30/2015 A 2015-0036 36, 60 Kolodziej, J. Paul Johnstown RM 1 New single family dwelling with related development in Resource Management.
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