## **Preapplications Received** 11/1/2014 to 4/30/2015

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	Applicant	Town	Land	d Use	Status	Notes (Project)
11/3/2014 A 2014-0102	33	Hayes, Sandy	Brighton		RM	3	Four-lot subdivision of existing farmlands.
11/4/2014 A 2014-0105	19	Boyea, Edward & Sharon	North Elba	a	LI	1	On-site wastewater treatment system within 100 feet of wetlands; and possibly within 100 feet of stream.
11/6/2014 A 2014-0103	30	Bird, Richard	Long Lake	)	RU	3	Two-lot subdivision to create a 2 acre lot in RU for construction of one new SFD.
11/6/2014 A 2014-0104	23	Essex County IDA	Moriah		MIU	1	Install solar field to provide power to businesses within Moriah Business Park.
11/10/2014 A 2014-0107	16	Vermont Natural Gas & International Paper Co.	Ticondero	ga	IU	2	Installation of a natural gas pipeline within Lake Champlain and on lands of International Paper; Minor wetland impacts possible.
11/13/2014 A 2014-0106	29	Bird, Michael	Clifton		MI	2	Requesting a variance from the shoreline setback requirements for expansion of a single family dwelling.
11/18/2014 A 2014-0108	57	Foss, Christopher	Edinburg		MI	3	Three-lot subdivision
11/19/2014 A 2014-0109	33	Beaty, James	Ticondero	ga	НА	1	Proposal to construct commercial use hotel to be located within 50 ft. of MHWM of LaChute River, and will exceed 40' in height. Both Class A Regional Project and Variance.
11/20/2014 A 2014-0110	16	Williams, Thomas	Harrietstov	wn	HA	1	Installation of an on-site wastewater treatment system within 100 feet of wetlands.
12/16/2014 A 2014-0111	36	Mosher, Walter	Edinburg			3	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
12/19/2014 A 2014-0112	29	Church of Latter Day Saints	North Elba	a	HA	3	Expand an existing church structure, including raising the roof and installing a steeple that will extend to a total height of 70 feet.
12/30/2014 A 2014-0113	36	Open Space Institute	Indian Lak	æ	RM	1	Proposed new dock in wetlands, resolution of E2014-0174 requires removal of unlawful dock in same location.
1/12/2015 A 2015-0001	23	Lamb, Joseph	North Elba	a	НА	1	21-lot subdivision . Seven lots are jurisdictional: Lots13, 14, 15 and 16 are Hamlet and jurisdicational due to wetlands. Lots 19, 20 & 21 are Low Intensity and within 1/8 mile of a Wild Forest CEA.
1/14/2015 A 2015-0002	59, 36	Adams, Thomas	Hopkinton		RU	3	Three-lot subdivision creating >4 lots post-1973.
1/20/2015 A 2015-0003	36	Cooley, Joan	Ohio		RU	3	Two-lot subdivision within 150 feet of a state highway
1/20/2015 A 2015-0004	57	Walters, Wally	Jay			3	Amend P1995-238 (Condition 7) to allow vegetative clearing within 100 feet of the road for construction of a new storage building.

Status Code Key: 0 referred to enforcement, 5 clock extension, 1 app. received or additional information received, 6, comm. public hearing, 2 additional information requested, 7 hearing record received or closed, 3 complete application, 8 decision issued, 4 decision to proceed to public Hearing, 9 project inactive

Schedule Code key: 1 minor project, 2 major project, 3 variance, 4 state project, 5, permit amendment, 6 general permi

Wednesday, May 06, 2015

Page 1 of 3

Received Number	EPS Applicant	Town La	nd Use Status	Notes (Project)
2/3/2015 A 2015-0005	31 Whiteface Club and Resort	North Elba	MIU 2	Amend Master Plan authorized by Priro Permit and build new multiple family dwellings
2/3/2015 A 2015-0006	33 Porter, Adam	Ticonderoga	RU 1	"Glamping" facility outside Ticonderoga.
2/6/2015 A 2015-0009	31 Richards, Sandra	Jay	LI 3	Requesting a variance to construct an accessory garage within 150' of recreational river.
2/9/2015 A 2015-0007	29 Carkner, Jeff & Sharon	Webb	MI 2	Permit for a temporary two-lot suvdivision to allow an existing dwelling to remain while constructing the proposed dwelling. Now modified for compliance letter.
2/9/2015 \ 2015-0007	29 Carkner, Jeff & Sharon		2	Permit for a temporary two-lot subdivision to allow an existing dwelling to remain while constructing the proposed dwelling.
2/11/2015 A 2015-0008	57 Weightman, Stephen T. & Michel	e L. Bellmont	MI 2	Construction of replacement single family dwelling within the shoreline setback zone for structures. The new dwelling would be approximately 17 feet taller than the existing dwelling.
2/18/2015 A 2015-0010	32 NYCO	Lewis	WD	Drilling pad and access for Lot 8 exploration.
2/19/2015 A 2015-0012	59 Markwalter, John	Santa Clara	LI 10	Applicant seeks access to Hoel Pond through a vacant lot.
2/20/2015 A 2015-0011	Moriah Hydro Corp-Wendy Jo Ca PE., Albany Eng.	rey,	Moriah	1 The Agency will advise FERC and the applicant if there are any environmental concerns that should be addressed during FERC licensing process.
2/26/2015 A 2015-0013	30 Raymond, MJ	St. Armand	RU 1	New commercial use - expanding business beyond Mom & Pop
2/26/2015 A 2015-0014	16 Adirondack Park Invasive Plant Program (APIPP)	North Hudson	TC 1	Creation of boat washing stations at 8 locations. Jurisdiction has not yet ben determined-need specific sites and details provided before a final jurisdictional determination can be made.
3/3/2015 A 2015-0015	58 Niles & Bracy, PLLC by John F. N Esq.	liles	Saranac RU	1 Proposal to subdivide Lot 22.1, creating a 36 acre lot and a 13 acre lot (creating the 9th lot). Potential buyer for 36 acre portion wishes to construct modular home.
3/4/2015 A 2015-0017	34 Molpus Timberlands Managemer LLC	t, Piercefield	RM 1	3-400 acre overstory removal
3/10/2015 A 2015-0016	28 Town of Chesterfield	Chesterfield	RM 1	Control of aquatic vegetation in Butternut Pond.
3/12/2015 A 2015-0018	57, 31 Hatch, Nathaniel and Shelley	Ohio	3	Proposal for campground to allow 4 campsites with canvas tents or camper trailers for rent as vacation rentals during Spring, Summer and Fall.
3/12/2015 A 2015-0019	36 Barrows, Berdet	Ohio	RU 3	Subdivision into sites creating greater than 4 post 1973 lots. To convert existing 464 sq. ft. barn constructed 2012 into single family dwelling on 25 acre parcel.
3/19/2015 A 2015-0020	33 Moody, Susan J.	Harrietstown	HA 1	New 5,000 sq. ft. commercial use structure greater than 40 ft. in height previously authorized by P2007-92R which has expired. Variances previously authorized have not expired.
3/20/2015 A 2015-0021	59 LaBrake, Art	Hadley	RU 1	Subdivision into sites creating greater than 5 post-1973 Rural Use single family dwellings. Reviewing 3 single family dwellings sits; 2 After the fact and 1 proposed.

Wednesday, May 06, 2015

Received Number	EPS Applicant	Town La	nd Use	Status	Notes (Project)
3/23/2015 A 2015-0022	29 Paddock/Deer River Campsite:	s, Inc. Duane	RU	1	Three-lot subdivision creating a sub-standard size shoreline lot. Two boundary line adjustments. Also lots 229-1-16.2 and 16.9.
3/25/2015 A 2015-0023	28 Bay Pond Condominiums	Santa Clara	UW	1	Rotenone the pond for purposes of restocking with a native strain of Brook Trout.
3/30/2015 A 2015-0024	59 Callahan, Drew	Fort Ann	RM	1	Construction of a single family dwelling with an on-site wastewater treatment system in Resource Management. Possibly a two lot subdivision into sites.
4/2/2015 A 2015-0025	16, 19 NYS Div. of Homeland Sec. & Svcs./SUNY RF	Em.		1	Seven sites proposed for installation of meteorological monitoring stations "Mesonet sites". 814 project - new land use & development by a state agency.
4/6/2015 A 2015-0026	29 Carpenter, Mark	Ticonderoga	LI	1	3000 square foot commercial use structure to be used for weddings and other events.
4/8/2015 A 2015-0027	33 MacElroy, Dennis	Fort Ann	RU	1	Commercial use excavating business, involving construction of a new 6000+ sq ft commercial building and use of an existing building.
4/9/2015 A 2015-0028	31 Coffin, Linda	Lewis	LI	1	9-lot subdivision, creating LIU lots smaller than 2.75± acres.
4/9/2015 A 2015-0030	58 Smith, Amy	Keene	LI	1	Single family dwelling proposed on "gifted" lot. Lot in question is substandard, $0.60\pm$ acres in LIU and $1.36\pm$ acres in RU. See notes.
4/15/2015 A 2015-0031	59 Frettoloso, Rosalie & Paul	Chester	LI	1	Subdivision in wetlands.
4/16/2015 A 2015-0029	58 Bell, Steven	Black Brook	RU	1	Construction of a single family dwelling on a substandard size lot created by a recent subdivision.
4/17/2015 A 2015-0032	33 Zeleckas, Jean	Ticonderoga	MI	2	Proposal involves construction of a single family dwelling on a lot previously designated as a non-building accessory-use lot.
4/20/2015 A 2015-0033	58 Shortell, James & Cynthia	Franklin	LI	1	Construction of a larger garage on his property.
4/23/2015 A 2015-0034	34 The Forestland Group	Lyonsdale	RM	1	Jurisdictional timber harvest. Overstory removal on 60± acres. Jack Santamour of Landvest is the authorized representative.
4/28/2015 A 2015-0035	60, 35 Merrihew, Matthew	Tupper Lake	MI	1	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.
4/30/2015 A 2015-0036	36, 60 Kolodziej, J. Paul	Johnstown	RM	1	New single family dwelling with related development in Resource Management.

Wednesday, May 06, 2015